
346
Technology Student Association (TSA) High School Com

petitive Events Guide for the 2021 and 2022 National TSA Conferences

FORM
S APPENDIX

TECHNOLOGY STUDENT ASSOCIATION PLAN OF WORK LOG
Date Task Time involved

Team member 
responsible
(student initials)

Comments

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

Advisor signature _________________________________________________________

10/15/2021

10/27/2021

11/02/2021

11/13/2021

Planning general
layout of the
website

4 h All team members

Review of the 
Task

2 h All team members First team meeting

Brainstorming 
ideas

3 h

Planning general
theme of the
website

3 h

11/14/2021

1 hAssigning
webpages 
to team members

All team members

11/21/2021
Review of design
layouts and
first progress

All team members

All team members

All team members2 h Giving feedback to other members
Progress at pages: officer, main 
page, projects



346
Technology Student Association (TSA) High School Com

petitive Events Guide for the 2021 and 2022 National TSA Conferences

FORM
S APPENDIX

TECHNOLOGY STUDENT ASSOCIATION PLAN OF WORK LOG
Date Task Time involved

Team member 
responsible
(student initials)

Comments

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

Advisor signature _________________________________________________________

11/28/2021

Review meeting All team members

12/05/2021

Review meeting 2 h All team members

Code review, feedback
Progress at pages: awards, officers,
sponsors, our story, team

Code review, feedback
Progress at pages: awards, officers,
sponsors, projects, error pages
+ bug fixing

12/12/2021

Review meeting 2 h All team members Code review, feedback
Progress at pages: main, awards, 
projects, error pages
+ working on database

12/19/2021

Review meeting

1,5 h

All team members

All team members

Review meeting All team members

Code review, feedback
Progress at pages: main, projects
+ database, debian server, starting with 
designbrief

1 h

01/15/2022
Coding day

01/27/2022
Code review, feedback
Progress at pages: our story (finished),
tech edu
+ writing texts, ssl certificates

Coding together

1,5 h

5 h



346
Technology Student Association (TSA) High School Com

petitive Events Guide for the 2021 and 2022 National TSA Conferences

FORM
S APPENDIX

TECHNOLOGY STUDENT ASSOCIATION PLAN OF WORK LOG
Date Task Time involved

Team member 
responsible
(student initials)

Comments

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

Advisor signature _________________________________________________________

Review meeting All team members

1 hReview meeting All team members

All team members

All team members

Review meeting All team members2 h

Review meeting 1,5 h All team members

01/30/2022
2 h Code review, feedback

Progress at pages: awards, projects, 
solution, design brief
+ design research

02/06/2022

Code review, feedback
Progress at pages: main, awards, sponsors
(finished), projects(finished), design brief
+ bug fixing, host

02/16/2022

7 h

02/17/2022

Coding day

4 h

Coding together

Coding together 

03/05/2022

Coding day

Code review, feedback
Progress at pages: main, about tsa,
design brief, legal
+ working on database, bug fixing

03/13/2022
Code review, feedback
Progress at pages: main, about tsa,
finished design of design brief
+ animations



346
Technology Student Association (TSA) High School Com

petitive Events Guide for the 2021 and 2022 National TSA Conferences

FORM
S APPENDIX

TECHNOLOGY STUDENT ASSOCIATION PLAN OF WORK LOG
Date Task Time involved

Team member 
responsible
(student initials)

Comments

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

Advisor signature _________________________________________________________

03/20/2022

Review meeting 2 h All team members Code review, feedback
Progress at pages: officers, main,
techedu, about tsa, news
+ webmanifest, serviceworker

03/21/2022

Coding day 6 h All team members Coding together

03/27/2022

Review meeting 2 h All team members Code review, feedback
Progress at pages: officers(finished),
main, tech edu (finished), about tsa,
design brief, making of, news

04/03/2022
Review meeting 1,5 h All team members Code review, feedback

Progress at pages: about tsa (finished),
awards (finished), tech edu (finished),
news (finished)


