TECHNOLOGY STUDENT ASSOCIATION PLAN OF WORK LOG				
Date	Task	Time involved	Team member responsible (student initials)	Comments
10/15/2021 1.	Review of the Task	2 h	All team members	First team meeting
10/27/2021 2.	Brainstorming ideas	3 h	All team members	
11/02/2021 3.	Planning general theme of the website	3 h	All team members	
11/13/2021 4.	Planning general layout of the website	4 h	All team members	
11/14/2021 5.	Assigning webpages to team members	1 h	All team members	
11/21/2021 6.	Review of design layouts and first progress	2 h	All team members	Giving feedback to other members Progress at pages: officer, main page, projects

Advisor signature

TECHNOLOGY STUDENT ASSOCIATION PLAN OF WORK LOG				
Date	Task	Time involved	Team member responsible (student initials)	Comments
11/28/2021 1.	Review meeting	1,5 h	All team members	Code review, feedback Progress at pages: awards, officers, sponsors, our story, team
12/05/2021 2.	Review meeting	2 h	All team members	Code review, feedback Progress at pages: awards, officers, sponsors, projects, error pages + bug fixing
12/12/2021 3.	Review meeting	2 h	All team members	Code review, feedback Progress at pages: main, awards, projects, error pages + working on database
12/19/2021 4.	Review meeting	1 h	All team members	Code review, feedback Progress at pages: main, projects + database, debian server, starting with designbrief
01/15/2022 5.	Coding day	5 h	All team members	Coding together
01/27/2022 6.	Review meeting	1,5 h	All team members	Code review, feedback Progress at pages: our story (finished), tech edu + writing texts, ssl certificates

Advisor signature

TECHNOLOGY STUDENT ASSOCIATION PLAN OF WORK LOG				
Date	Task	Time involved	Team member responsible (student initials)	Comments
01/30/2022 1.	Review meeting	2 h	All team members	Code review, feedback Progress at pages: awards, projects, solution, design brief + design research
02/06/2022 2.	Review meeting	1 h	All team members	Code review, feedback Progress at pages: main, awards, sponsors (finished), projects(finished), design brief + bug fixing, host
02/16/2022 3.	Coding day	7 h	All team members	Coding together
02/17/2022 4.	Coding day	4 h	All team members	Coding together
03/05/2022 5.	Review meeting	2 h	All team members	Code review, feedback Progress at pages: main, about tsa, design brief, legal + working on database, bug fixing
03/13/2022 6.	Review meeting	1,5 h	All team members	Code review, feedback Progress at pages: main, about tsa, finished design of design brief + animations

Advisor signature

TECHNOLOGY STUDENT ASSOCIATION PLAN OF WORK LOG				
Date	Task	Time involved	Team member responsible (student initials)	Comments
03/20/2022	Review meeting	2 h	All team members	Code review, feedback Progress at pages: officers, main, techedu, about tsa, news + webmanifest, serviceworker
03/21/2022 2.	Coding day	6 h	All team members	Coding together
03/27/2022 3.	Review meeting	2 h	All team members	Code review, feedback Progress at pages: officers(finished), main, tech edu (finished), about tsa, design brief, making of, news
04/03/2022 4.	Review meeting	1,5 h	All team members	Code review, feedback Progress at pages: about tsa (finished), awards (finished), tech edu (finished), news (finished)
5.				
6.				

Advisor signature